







An Equal Opportunity Institution

Volunteer Liability & Photo Consent Waiver

Activity Description: Eyes on Seagrass - Citizen Science Monitoring Program

Sampling Dates: April 15th-29th & July 15th-29th, 2024*

Training Dates: April 6th & April 13th, 2024

By signing below, I understand that I and the children within my care are participating in a program which includes certain risks in outdoor activities. I and the children within my care are voluntarily participating in this program and hold harmless the University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County from all responsibilities of personal injury. I hereby waive any and all claims against the University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County, its directors, employees and volunteers for any damages, injuries, or loss of property which may occur during our participation in this program.

*Dates are subject to change based on programming needs and weather/sea conditions.

Photo and Quotation Release Form

I hereby grant permission to the University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County to take and use photographs of myself and my child(ren) on the University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County website and/or in other official printed publications without further consideration. I acknowledge the right of University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County staff to crop or treat the photographs at their discretion. I also acknowledge that the staff at University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County may not choose to use my photographs at this time but may use them at a later date at their own discretion. I understand that photographs posted on the World Wide Web are accessible and can be copied by any computer user. I hereby grant permission to University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County Society to use quotations made by me or my child(ren) for advertising purposes. Therefore, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless from any claims all directors, members, employees, and volunteers of University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County. The University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant and Charlotte County reserves the right to discontinue use of photographs or quotations without notice.

We thank you for your time and service to University of Florida, Florida Sea Grant, Charlotte County and to this project.

Name (print)	Phone Number	Email Address	Signature

Please list all minors participating in your party here: